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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_ 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service. -

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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War Department, A.G.0s, lMarch 31, 1928. To: The Quartermasrwe General.

ic

The records of this office show September 27, 1918, to be the correct date
of death of Frank He. Bolte, A.Se. # 2786997,

By order of the Secretary of War:
)

Adjutant Generals
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. Bolte, Frank H. (uA)

QM 293 A-M ; . WAR DEPARTMENT -
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
“ WASHINGTON

Ootoher 12, 1932.

- Mrs. Caroline Bolta.
Anamoose, Ne. Do

' Dear Madam:

Your Government ‘hag provided an oppprtunity,for'all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, 10 make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries' in Europe.  This was done in the hope that all who may .
make the pilgrimage Wlll derlve a measure of .comfort-and.solace from the
visit.

You are_humbered among those who are privileged to make this .
pilgrimage. ~ : :

Duriﬁg July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply bse
received from you.  If we do not ‘receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangemente for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arramged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just ag imnoftant for the Goverrnment to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as 1t is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

elther the word "YES"™ or "NO" in the following space . . .. thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1935
and sign your name here . . . —___+ Use the enclosed

envelope, which reqaires no poétage and return thls sheet.

This reply will aseure your Government that no'worthy Mother
or Widow has failed t0 receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly asgist 'in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ‘REPLY rerer To- QM 293 A-M
Bolte Frank H (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Caroline Bolte
Anemoose,
McHeny County
North Dakota
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING qugﬂDECISION.

)‘Q.Ll.ia.ei .
For The Quartermaster General, , 4<ﬁi : .

2 Encls,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)
/:v s A ' e




WAR DEPARTM ENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M !
: g Sept. 6, 1952,
Bolte, Fradk Ha (MX)

Mra. Oareline Bolte,
Ansmooge, ‘N, Dak,

Dear Madam:

" Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to-the ceme-
teries of Europe during the stmmer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

&. Do you speak Engllish?

4. What other language do you speak? (N

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assigtant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT
. | OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: WASHINGTON

N nsr‘x.v REFER TO QM 293 A"M

TN o~ o STV 3 Au “L‘)‘i} ', . %
Bolte, Frank | Hi . Pt (MAF M s A7 1931

Mrs, Caxeline Bolte,
Anaméose, Norsh Dakaete

Dear Madam:

3, Receipt 18 aCknoWledgeﬁ of~your reply to form'letter
" forwarded you under recent date relative to the -pilgrimage to

the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your,health 2

will not permit you to make a pllgrimage'during the year 1932,

' Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival. in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will ber arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible ;will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of: 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom;

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, . it ieg re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangementg may
be made for you. ' A

For The Quartermaster-General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT \/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO—..QM—Z-S—&— .A."I‘vE
Bolte, Frank H. Pvt, (M-A) M June 11, 1931.

Mrs., Caroline Bolte,
Anamoose, North Dakota

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows -
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Assistant. ;ﬁ“

#

i,,-' 3 J’q &
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% _42(~ﬂff I1c
Write answer here

P ‘ /.
g)éjq <O; A e

B O R e, / O, Sign here ey
¥ A e f (‘t‘f/'f é /i?‘("‘w‘f E‘j;‘ 4y Hoy Vs W OYVERSN,

{
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
Bolte, Frank Ho 1232 M ' June 7, 1930

Mrs. C roline Bolte
Anamoose
McHenry County, North Dakota.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

*\}':?\ Very/Z?f;y yours
Rf E/VE[; QY

¥/
/
saa

A ey g

(Write answer here)

Ty

(Sign berb)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON o

IN repLy reFer to QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,

Bolte, Frank He 1232 M

Mrs, Caroline Bolte,
Anamoose,
McHenry County, North Dakota.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servicée abt any time between
" April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | —Fes—— (No)

2. Do you desire to make therﬁiigfimage
in the calendar year 19307 =Y ef)—" (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are 1nterested9 o) (No)
4 2 ; =
p ] [ 6 / ‘,:"‘ ; y, - "’ A ); pw 71 ' !“' “ ] fﬁ
Can 7 icani o et B "'1‘”' /“»7‘ 'MM; Age/?Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, Al (Years) —LBoedd>  (Poor)
English — (Yes) ~(Nej}- .
5., What language do you speak? . P Other language
' Mt \§f\ (8pecify language spoken)
(= 6T 21 1929 P—}
For The Quartermaster General ;Tj

Very truly yours

"—\. k [}
/ Y Ny
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,




WAR DERPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Bulte; Frank He June 27, 1929.

Mr, Deidrich Bolte,
Route 1,
Sidney, dlont,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetories of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private Frank H. Bolte, Co. F, 110th Inf., whose remains are now

;nterred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemeétery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
Meuse, France, :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who {8 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in 1loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the snclosed envelope qhicﬁ‘fequiroa

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R inecls.
Act of Congress. |
Envelope. '

Major, Q. M. Co?ﬁﬁ,‘ <)
Assistant.
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o WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REEER vo QM 293 A-M v ; : ‘Sept.. "6, 1932.’
Bolte, Frank H, (MA)- - o

Mre. Caroline Bolte,
Anamoose, N. Daks

‘Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the gquestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date mo reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record), and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the igpace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and raturn thie letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
- 1in 19339 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

5. Pleagse state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCTZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY rRerer To QM 293 A‘“M
polte Frank I (MA) July & 1952

hrs unrolino Bolte
nnmooao,
i) Yolleny. County
Dear Madam: ‘”O’tk bedota

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe. ;

Your attention is particularly invited 10 the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
‘mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you.will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPFORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is éssential that the information be in this office promptly.

This Yetter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

) Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



X

WAR DEPARTMENT .
1 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER ‘GENERAL
WASHINGTON ‘

IN R’EPLY aerer To. QM 293 A-M ‘ 'y ; : 4 g S -[L\lﬂﬁﬂ.t 173 3_9&
Balte, Frank H. “Pyt. (MA)JE . N el s e A (3

Mre. Caroline Bolte, .
‘Ansmopse ; North Dekote

< Dear Madam:

" Receipt isiacknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage 1o
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to'care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their, return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are agsured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
ond 1031 many mothers of advanced age'and in poor healtll fmade
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

your name is being placed on the 1list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
ghould you change your mind in vieéw of the above, and desire. to
make a pilgrimage during the summer- months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that grrangemants may

be made for you. -

For The Quartermaster General,

.Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO__£02F 20 H AN
& J N AR s R A .
Bolte, Prank H. Pvt, (Mes) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs., Caroline Bolte,
Anamoose, North Dakota

Dear Madam:

WY - 11 - NOP Test

d2W OWDO

I

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagest=

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provigions o
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

7
LTG0

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or vUndecided” in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

B A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% 4
Write answer here

Do Yoy pESIRE TO MAK

Sign here



- WAR DEPARTMENT

| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bolte, Prauk Hi 2S2 M . Jone 7. 1950

- Wewa € roline Jolte
Ansnovse g,
VeHetry Conuby, Torth Dakots.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the yesar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. :

To agsure proper and satisfactory sccommodations, reserva-
tions for steamshilp transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by thise office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. : :

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage.. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO ¥OU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 . . ..
(Write answer here)



. 'WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 Sl . A ) g » October 7, 1929,
Bolte, Prank H. 1232 N '

Mrs. Caroline Bolte,
Anamoose ,
 McHenry County, North Dakota.
. Dear Madam:

- The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of memberg of the military. or naval forces of the
‘United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betwéen
~April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921,  and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all nécessary expensea of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
‘States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such’ investigation in a report to Congress not. later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows. entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ' T '

. In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is‘requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the ‘letter to' this
~ office by return mail in the ernclosed envelope which requires no-postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? |  (Yes) " (No)

D

2, Do you desire to make the pllgrlmage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) : (No)

3. Have you.at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yeg) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, - (Years) (Good) (Poor)

: English — (Yes) (No)
5. ‘What language do you speak? Other languagse
(Speeify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet , Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



~ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RrEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C : :
; Bolte, Pyank H. June 2Y , 1929.

Mr, Deidrich Bolte,
Route 1.
Sidney, Mont,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. '

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Private Frank H. Bolte, Co. P, 110th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetory, Romagne—-sous-Montfamocon,
W‘ Fm.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widcw who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

late

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widew". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to:
o B ST ‘ y
1 suly G, 4920

Uy Daidrich Bolto,
Siduey, Iiomte {1 -
Honte - e
doar Jirg
The! Cuqrtermastcr Genéral desires that you be 1nformed that
'the. permasient grave of Private Franlk He BOltey- (..onpmw Py 110th
intantry, is Grave 29, liow 34, Blodk 4y House=irgome Jmar jozm Gomtery,

Eom..@e-wt.\hucon uansa )y, Frances

Thié‘is'one,of_the permenent Americaﬁ military cemetaries
to be maintained by this Govqrnment in Burope, KEach grave will be
marked by a headetone of white marhle, of suiteble design, with
ndme, rank, divisiou, drganization, date of soldier's death and State
from whieh he camns, ' The hsgdstones will be placed at &1l graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for specinl action or request on the

\ part of reletives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willi

Zly adcorded by those performing this
sacred duty, . The graye the dgceased will be perpetuslly maine

tained by this Governmedt irNa manner befitting the laust resting

place oﬁ_ﬂhgghérous.

e ..,v;'

ry truly yours,

H, .#, C@urer,
Assistent,



¢°rF, IIOth énf. BOLTE; Prank H. Pvt 2786997
28th Div.

Was lkilled nemr Mt Blainville, Sept. 27/I8. :
He was shot through the stomach and died while being

parried pack to the dressing statlon,
¥o further informations,

7

Informant & Bowen, Arthur, Pvt 2785923
c° ¥, II0 Inft,

Home 4 Spanish Fork, Vt.
gearcher i Marlin, Dale P, 2nd Lt C° F,

g

'%‘30

2/15/18



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO

SUBJECT: Investigation.

T0: The Adjutant General,
Washington, D. C.

1. To assist this office in an investigation being instituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is recuested that you
furnish as much of the following information, as possible:

(a) Local Board and Mobilization dental charts,

(b) Any comrades statements on file as to the death
and turial place.

(¢) Places of death and burial, if of record,

(d) Chaplain's burial report.

(e) Names and addresses of

For The Quartermastier General:

26/180/1¥S



Bolte, Frank H 2..788_997

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) | (Army serial number. )’

Prt, Co F._110th Inf

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

; | (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you -
wish them interred in a n_atlonal cemetery? | (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the homg of the deceased, give full in%@®aa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: |
(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Exm’ess office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) g (City or town.) =77 L (State.)
(Sign here) [ A }
17 5 fomm ) i ! ), > /i
) VY 1) A { ¢ o /
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713



> tern
/2 3 ke S



COMPILATM OF DISPOSITION OF REMAI’ DATA

File 36954

¢ 1. LocaTtioN IxnpEx CARD: |

(@) Name _______ 'BORT S B sl i SR £ £ SerilNo.L2HB86987:. g

5 i ; TP, R
(®) Rank Pvri. Organization ___._____ o {o TP L T2 P KO vt ' o G 7

; ‘ GIRIRS o/

(¢) Date of death ... QmZ7m L8 ——rmooooo- (@) Cause of death LA WiTg /A

IT1. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .___ 124 .- IRONT et Plot ... s S S8t YR ISR A

II1.

() Emerg. Address ____ Deg;d;c.ich.-ﬁolte--(.ﬁai;hexi--ﬁidn&y,-_l&lontf_---------; ................

Files of sgldiefs dying ffom donthgigus dispasfs /--[--7[___/'_; A ot ]2 S CKR._C;)____

. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: Date of receipt At

)i

(z) Name Vel g o e in t]!"’ 4L (b) Relationship /

(¢) Address L7\ LLLL /.- RAM N LA 4
b . AN IPSREPEUN s oty 9 (REICISE SUIP YNSRI SROY | TRE BTy (RN CrPS s A 5 A
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?% ISR CLA i) (| R B :,'""’"3 ______________________________________
(e} To be interred in " National Cemetery iniU. Syat! Ssceeitainlite - 0 LU clit 29 == e = et
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
. o ,/} ,\.;: { i 7 fass
Examiner’s Initials ./ ZY . Dajteletiicy - AU Lo L MR, TS ; 192)5.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ... oo
el . e b dated SUIIESIINRS JTE D, B DU e e,
confirming request in Par. IV, itpﬁl _______________ S above, or Tequestimo thate S Sine s 27 -1 L0 i
‘ ]
|
....................... ’ e B L b e Lk L
Examiner’s Initials ._f. 204 _____ D A SR ; 1929/.
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CORRE/SPONDENCE——shOW‘s BTl or e e fus AP Oy N ol NN, S L IR DR
,‘i_[_ﬁ__‘;_i",__f__j'_i_'»_'.ﬂ-'__"‘.'\__‘__r\_/,f.“_-_‘l;--i.!‘ (A RAL foshbea b Lo s i MRS Bl iRl i
! { ‘
c:‘ ‘-\-‘
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? R N 1)) . ¢
( 4
Examiner’s Initials = IV ey 777 OO A S W il . 1920.
& i
COUNTRY FRAN O CemeTERY No. ... 1832-90C,88  Smwrr No. ... 27
b N g—720 Make Form No. 114




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by , Checked by : , 1920.

VIII. FixaL ActioN:

cablefon) st "4 bl TR & Fh , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 10 1071

)
letter oniavasssEsaari i & i1 , 1920
olec. 43,
IRBACOAPUH 9 . NOY TO DF RETiimMET
I FRART A AR RN s sy R 5 et Lo Mo 8 SFSRN T en b

1D:€ CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.




~ . .

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
: FPile 36954

I. LocatioNn InpEx CARD:

(@) Name BOL&’@’ Frank H’ ________________________ Ser. No. 278699”_ __________
| : Y 0 244 N 1
‘ ‘ (b) Rank PV, Organization Gos P, 110%h Inf, 1

(¢) Date of death Yui¥-18 (d) Cause of death _______* Rl 100 v
II. RegistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg.,. Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. -__l?g;?_v _____ IRy Lol ! Plot ... @ Sec. ot YN TYP. B ___________
(b) Emerg. Address Dejdrich Bolte (father) Sidney, Mont,

I1T. FilesAf %)ldi[rs d&ing/{rom/con{agf(')u! diéez{;ées/.__./___./_m/f_-__[ _____ / /// _____ / CKR. .> .....

' cable on. el e e, & e o S Base’ L WIEFIIE S L. AR , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY ot
\ letter of transmittal on _____ S 800 [+ " L ST , 192
73 PARAGRAPH 2 - NOT TO BE RETURNED . P
VIS ot 5 Sforwarde dit ol GRS SUETobolken NSNS 0 S S S T , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. | Action taken.
3
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ___.__________.__ RN ot ol il TR G , 192
e — — e b o BRSO
COUNTRY Camprary NOk oo oo et SERHT NG oo s, S - Ll
Gt RAtg‘fllggri-&'xol 15-A ey
& 1k X & "
PRAN OB 1285 5ec .58 17



' Concentration,

pal S SRIAO TN LGS Place Romagne 1232, | . i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . Dec 7,292,

1. REMAINS OF......BOLRE, Frank He - ... SERIAL NUMBER.... ~766997, .

’ e Y I °
RN . W SO e e ORGANIZATION Co.Fllthnf

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

oD Tth 1921 Meuse Argonne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 27 block A row 34
; : unlined casket

' By : Group...re=burial...S...... Al e (1T e RN Y () Nature of reburial ...

[

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

3. (e) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?............¥88e....... On grave marker ? ... JiaRET o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinierment, and general remarks :

.......................................................... none..

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) ... 1ERO8s1ible to determine.
(ORWaiplE (eStirn e WIS 10T ST i

(e Hpire=Colot BN el Mo Uk b BEgl S o Pl N L e

Liocabiont et e e R et 4t

QuarBitag el .. ol 0l g lTBU L oSl Sl 6 oshand

{(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)...... ooy b b e SEVEALR TR S

‘92 23 24 2526 27

{f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casuwalty) ... .

L2}
] » :
(N A G e L

7. Disinterment

1
supervised by 3‘“’1(&»5’(1«”», Approved <)LJ R

H e }‘: 8 b't Z‘O’ﬂg. (Tl

8. Reburial - b
supervised by (/{“{/( Ltha” I TN Appr/o,

A A esgl anrid ectcge
AL 0. Dufedlt

James W, Youngé




‘ . ¥ ‘

INSTRUCTIONS FOR TRHE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM KO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 14, in case no means of identification on body. :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate informatich as to lecation of reburial and the group and unit which - made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes? or “No . )

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in graywy, (Gve;any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than.t: msh%ai@n,der Item No. 6. .

. Giye all’} foréﬁ"lriqn as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
y will &Hot. < teths Ye)}and (f) under the body deseription are very important and should be very complete.
dental chaitds alsofygry important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
for, as shigdyn Ty mumbers on the chart. Beginning at the {nid@le line in both upper and lower jaws,
Jﬁteeth are drrairge y}nmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(t‘iefc{r teeth), bic RS (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made’? indi rted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, c-ahf%‘(d&v'ﬁies of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

v

-
MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- ! ~TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by u T00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //a 2
thus : L ' % @
CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (lql)el PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain), 0LD CROWN
thus : h
BRIDGE WORK ........cccccco..e. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
SILVER PILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS s s e Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- >0LD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, \ GOLD FSLLING
cement), thus :
ALY scmao—
4 o G FCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade| [ & L ECAYED
in thus : :

DENTURES (PLATES) ...~ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
game. -

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. b : STATION ROma%Ql%z

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ___Dec 7 1921

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHH’MENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REEORT b 2 B -

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Disc;éf)ancy found upon exhumation of bo‘dy-

1 \Name BOLTE, Franle Ho s . L0 .0 L0 NamepsWilh [~ % g Dol e T
B e re e N e N e o s L AN RN RGO
‘3 Ra,nk_i_?_qj,_,_____w_____._“____ﬁ___; _____________________ L2 RAM KGRl 0 50 TR by, R ARG

4. Or gv.QQ_eE:J__l.likQ&h_,_I}‘_lf _________________________ ISAROnE e L Tr il enl, T e e, R0 I s el
he5H D.D.Qé%_._z’zthr‘w\fé_w_m,____ﬂ___________.___A___ 14. (a) D.D.

GRCHD TECLARTIrRRION. | L. o AR A oo U (Ib) D% Bitemis SR omaWils s s g iuET Cihas,

RS G oy e RN o2 S B N S 66/, 33 15. Grave No. Sec.

é; T M T 0 ROWR &% S WITY 1 IR PO A R V__..,..-_'_-----¢:4R°w _______________

e R I ettt _§_°ff_°_

18. Cemetery_ Meuse=Argonne American------ 19. Commune or ;COWH R?%@E?.@QR@ﬁQnifgucon
20, Dept. or County mavM¥euse . . . 21. Country .. Fratoamd by, u et iy
fF 22t 6 RS S HAGRBIMECode "N M 232 e eB 3t sl diadnd wyutonm, ARG Bl . e B0 0 TRACEIIA. |

23. Disinterred (Date) Dec 7 1931 By .. H B Strong

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name . Peank H Belte . .. ... . Serdal. Now . u 28699, murtialue ity
Rank. - L e R o, S B Organization Co F 110th Inf
25. Was identification disc found on gfave marker?  Yes peg On body? YesS_ . ..

) < 1 / ¢ 7 ':,« ‘ZL 77

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

L B Ayers

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body® (If no disc‘or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). )
LG g R o e e S L

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed, features wnrecognizablae. .. .. . .. . =

28, Nature of burial __ Pine box and uniform

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?  None M U 5 gl L S R el TN T Ll

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date. Deec 7 1921 By. H B 8trong

g oL, Cagket sealed by . B BEIEERG oo ST R B 0 RO BTG
3 ,/A j—/”‘
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ ff_}w (0 P o A



R

SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C=18032

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

395.

36.

Name __Frank H, BOLTE

Rank Pvte i Organizatihon s Cos s Wil Ot hiNTr Ty S s %

Consigned to: : )

~.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_n;:lji<ﬁljék

H $ Harpole, 1st Lt/ QuC

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43.

Convoyer_____| W-J-Royed- oo Signature Shipping Officer J..GERALD_COLE ¥
: Captain, C. A. C.

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

ByfCXRAS MRepresentatiiive . {5 skl TRt W 0 O u o Oy

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

TogPermanenieCometo ry Ml -t Ll WMy S e o Ml i olies 1

Convoyerdtiiss ¥ GG Wl o] SN IHES Signature Shipping Officef(‘r

Heceruveaea: « Dat@lo 1l ais il L s s PRACLITTY b sttty sl I . A l“_

GLRISE . RaDneEentaRivier o st b L e M T St b o LM b i WL S B (Y

Relnter s, . OAESIACEeRnS Dengteny jAR3E, BOTTHR ISRLV (WS
2% (Date

(TG VAW, (o TN 6 el ) eI e S L 15 C N L WL T T 7 Seetien e s




G.R.S, FORM NO. 15-.'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

2786997
Name: BOLTE Frank A H Number: =/ o007
: 2 Unknow r ’d ”
Rank: Unknown Organization: o LNy
Ve
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit &
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location)
29 th Appral 1919 Grave # 25 B:A: CEMETAR

} 2ell 275N

MONT BLAINVILLE MEUSE 35SE 3022

Reburied (pate) in: (Give complete location)

A Grave'# 123 Sec 33 Plot 3 {/ \

29th April 1919 S 1k
ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETARY # 1282 “~—"

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Bur al good, buried in Uniform, body in Fdir condition;

——
—_—
==

Was one identification tag found upon the body?Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? lJone

J D N -

—

Note !

“0"TiRMep

If upon disinterment, effects arec found upon bodies, they will be prompt

N

JO5

(]

sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.Hs 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation

whereof will be made and reported ta Chief, G.,R.S.

7

N

b SRS

Supervised by;_ Lts Zens gt R.H. ROSENTHAL,

"C.0. GrouPnd Lieut QUnitcrr g 5



1 . ek
GRS Form 121a . @ - ilovo. 5695

CEIETTRIAT DIVISION /
RECISTRATICN SIGTION

fHLI0 FOR s _
Cards Departmen
L.
CASE OF:
ORGANTZATION (01d)
BALES, 2786997, Frank
(Neme)
Correction or additional data charges as shown below have been made on the Rogistr;-
tion Card of the aboVoﬂJC;uloﬂkQ °cl@1ar and a corrcsponding change will be necessals
on the Organization Car
RGANIZATION (New)
FILE NO, : Date Place Tl 4 Nog
SURNAIIE Orig. -
ERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb, D~
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb, D»-
RANK 3rd Reb. D=

DATE COF EEATH
CAUSE OF DEAT

(Note: In the above spaces beiow double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 Blue Card File i$83810 cancelled in favor of White Card File 436954
BOLTE, 2786997, FPrank H,
B Marcaret K. McCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
{ Department)

S5 X 8 card was sent_to files

Correcsinas made
on Orgarization
File Card: '




i X

BO, 26907, Frank H
Pvi Co F 110 Inf

Date of Decath:

____________________ T e e e e e e e e e o i e e |

E.L]O 1]0:0.0:--..-;0.

Date Lu;’*iér;:jﬂ Sept.. 29, 1918

' C;emotery’-."_gi_ O NPT oy ST W LT S
R B e

¢

Grave lio:

" ; ‘,:quémle J@O‘EZQ .. ) Mountblaeinville

: “—A]’:)cfp'tfg' ggg'usa\ vl.f'.‘.p: 35 S E
i ' o T
‘,'C‘oordinatoﬁf E:1300.85 N 275.4
v ]
Re:.nl‘lzs:migtien Sept 27, and

, buried Sept 29, ,193,,? on the hill S.W. of
- Mou ‘Ted Dewd Mans—Hiti—by—

German prisoner, The grave is eituated on the
S. side of the dim.roed running E. and/W, of

La r Y kSl‘:ca‘cc_ Nos_ ¢

2

‘ 4
P Yes CROSS % HD LD l’;i’.f;i‘L

Idczllt.Tag on Gr.lkr:_Yes b}aﬁ.b. Yes

r i T Iy | g D £USE)
"'."‘uthdr*& 5?‘“-:-::-_.:_‘1 ‘;ﬂ"? Q,..,f /Vé-!%*j/: - (‘}?l - 24
200 yds. W. of & ruined stone building which
rests on the top of the E, end of the hill,
The bodies are arranged in the order given
end read from left to right as one stands at

the foot of the grave.
74 236




B = A S et 0 T R amee - et S LSO T A S VAR Lo L0 L TUSAE T DN TAZIAL LS AT, Mae

ed by local Quartermasicrs in accord-

mediate Depot Wo. 1, or wey be rrocur
ance with Army Iesulaiions, :
A2PORYS OF BURIALS nced be made by only one officer (either the
officiating Chopluin or the officer in charre of burisls). ,
IRANSPORTATION OF 70DINS by reilway or highway, is prohibited in

the "Zone of the Armies.™
By direction: o
1
CLUARLES C. PIERCE

Metyor ;8 A 2oty
Chief,- G, R. S,

(720-7¢ &
ak List No._
Port NOo,

,.,“

RS .q) be
=

Re

2y

)21
<A1y



24t 22740
i G’S Q@ No. 1. = Hg. G. ‘ File
2. Soldier’s No. 2786997

3. e B @B T ) 1A Bremie A L

Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

s 67, DB l0. DI T A A 0 G et 0ot e e R LA T T
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

[ e B B T 0 B s e B R S w1 Sl ol B0 THIE0AY 00 ab &6 ot
Date of Death (‘ause, if known

RN TS O American #le..............
Date of Burial A - Cemetery £

7. .. Mentblainviller . Meuse: . il

Town or Commune (in block letters) Department

..........................

............................

55 SBe. 2863 No.. 830108 . Bu......c....

Map reference, if interment is outside of cemetery

Menthla PXIALS, ﬂ‘lﬁrtfé.?)

s e s s . . . v >-‘ v‘f W 2 :
1s. k e;é“as S.E OQORN, 1 :
/ \IGtZ‘;‘E me of Chaplain or Burial Officer f{ f)/ 3 0 / ‘y
Aiguea Pxh...dohn. W.Ash ... .. .
Sketoh #18 group... 5. vat306.. 6. & 8.




v SLEL

P FRATK H. 42786997
Pvt. G0 Fo 110th Inf,
GIME  MONTBLAINVILLE (I.IEUSE)

¢ 170 Sht 35 SE Coord BE302.7
N2'75435
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TOTAL COST OF DAY

e F i No. rations due 3

Savimgems_ Short, $_ <

Prepari byansirictor N TSRS S

Prepared by first cook ol

Prepered by second cooks

Verified by

Instructor.






